

# Tabulation of Bids

<b>Awarded to:</b> Miron Construction Company, Inc. 1471 McMahon Drive Neenah, WI 54956	<b>Date Awarded:</b> 08/04/09	<b>Amount Awarded</b> Base Bid Only \$7,991,115.83
--	----------------------------------	--

Project Manager: Matt Malicki Consultant: Mead and Hunt

State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Austin Straubel International Airport	Bid Date:	7/30/2009
Department of Transportation	Project:	AIP-39/SAP-72	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	SRE Building and SRE Building Site Work	DBE Goals:	3% (AIP Only)

DESCRIPTION:				Miron Construction Co. Inc.		Kraemer Brothers, LLC		C.D. Smith Construction Inc.		Howard Immel Inc.		The Boldt Company		The Selmer Company	
AIP-39: SRE Building				1471 McMahon Dr.		925 Park Avenue		889 E. Johnson St.		1829 Raddisson St.		2525 N. Roemer Road		2200 Woodale Avenue	
SAP-72: Site Work, Utilities, Sand Storage Building, Fuel Facility and any necessary related work.				Neenah, WI 54956 (920) 969-7000		Plain, WI 53577 (608) 546-2411		Fond du Lac, WI 54935 (920) 924-2900		Green Bay, WI 54302 (920) 468-8208		Appleton, WI 54911 (920) 225-6245		Green Bay, WI 54313 (920) 434-0203	
<b>SAP-72</b>															
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15102	Clearing and Grubbing for Area No. 1	1	LS	\$5,228.00	\$5,228.00	\$5,027.50	\$5,027.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,154.53	\$5,154.53	\$500.00	\$500.00
P15203	Common Excavation	32074	CY	\$2.32	\$74,411.68	\$2.25	\$72,166.50	\$3.50	\$112,259.00	\$2.22	\$71,204.28	\$2.29	\$73,449.46	\$2.49	\$79,864.26
P15205	Borrow Excavation	29416	CY	\$4.31	\$126,782.96	\$4.14	\$121,782.24	\$7.00	\$205,912.00	\$4.12	\$121,193.92	\$4.25	\$125,018.00	\$4.76	\$140,020.16
P15601	Temporary Seeding	635	LB	\$2.09	\$1,327.15	\$2.05	\$1,301.75	\$2.00	\$1,270.00	\$2.04	\$1,295.40	\$5.15	\$3,270.25	\$4.60	\$2,921.00
X15802	Removing Bituminous	973	SY	\$3.14	\$3,055.22	\$3.02	\$2,938.46	\$2.00	\$1,946.00	\$3.00	\$2,919.00	\$3.09	\$3,006.57	\$4.80	\$4,670.40
P15815	Removing Fence	3813	LF	\$1.05	\$4,003.65	\$1.01	\$3,851.13	\$1.70	\$6,482.10	\$1.00	\$3,813.00	\$1.75	\$6,672.75	\$1.00	\$3,813.00
P15901	Site Finishing	1	LS	\$1,045.60	\$1,045.60	\$1,005.50	\$1,005.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,030.91	\$1,030.91	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
F16001	Woven Wire Fence	525	LF	\$8.96	\$4,704.00	\$4.52	\$2,373.00	\$6.00	\$3,150.00	\$4.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.08	\$3,192.00	\$8.57	\$4,499.25
F16203	Chain Link Fence, Type 1, 8-Foot	3817	LF	\$12.71	\$48,514.07	\$12.12	\$46,262.04	\$13.00	\$49,621.00	\$12.05	\$45,994.85	\$13.40	\$51,147.80	\$12.16	\$46,414.72
211.0100	Preparation of Foundation for Asphalt Paving	6547	SY	\$0.94	\$6,154.18	\$0.90	\$5,892.30	\$0.90	\$5,892.30	\$0.90	\$5,892.30	\$0.93	\$6,088.71	\$0.90	\$5,892.30
211.0200	Preparation of Foundation for Concrete Pavement	24130	SY	\$0.52	\$12,547.60	\$1.51	\$36,436.30	\$0.45	\$10,858.50	\$1.50	\$36,195.00	\$1.55	\$37,401.50	\$1.45	\$34,988.50
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4-Inch	13617	TON	\$8.93	\$121,599.81	\$8.59	\$116,970.03	\$8.60	\$117,106.20	\$8.54	\$116,289.18	\$8.80	\$119,829.60	\$8.08	\$110,025.36
311.0110	Breaker Run	1102	TON	\$8.24	\$9,080.48	\$7.92	\$8,727.84	\$8.60	\$9,477.20	\$7.88	\$8,683.76	\$8.12	\$8,948.24	\$7.08	\$7,802.16
416.1010	Concrete Surface Drain	0.5	CY	\$470.52	\$235.26	\$502.75	\$251.38	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$515.46	\$257.73	\$500.00	\$250.00
455.0105	Asphaltic Material, PG 58-28	99	TON	\$1.05	\$103.95	\$1.01	\$99.99	\$1.00	\$99.00	\$1.00	\$99.00	\$1.03	\$101.97	\$1.00	\$99.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	685	GAL	\$1.41	\$965.85	\$1.36	\$931.60	\$1.35	\$924.75	\$1.35	\$924.75	\$1.39	\$952.15	\$1.35	\$924.75
460.1100	HMA Pavement, Type E-0.3, 1/2-Inch Aggregate	1650	TON	\$56.88	\$93,852.00	\$54.70	\$90,255.00	\$54.40	\$89,760.00	\$54.40	\$89,760.00	\$56.08	\$92,532.00	\$54.40	\$89,760.00
P50103	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 8-Inch	24130	SY	\$33.88	\$817,524.40	\$31.57	\$761,784.10	\$30.05	\$725,106.50	\$31.40	\$757,682.00	\$32.32	\$779,881.60	\$31.08	\$749,960.40

DESCRIPTION: AIP-39: SRE Building SAP-72: Site Work, Utilities, Sand Storage Building, Fuel Facility and any necessary related work.				Miron Construction Co. Inc. 1471 McMahon Dr. Neenah, WI 54956 (920) 969-7000		Kraemer Brothers, LLC 925 Park Avenue Plain, WI 53577 (608) 546-2411		C.D. Smith Construction Inc. 889 E. Johnson St. Fond du Lac, WI 54935 (920) 924-2900		Howard Immel Inc. 1829 Raddisson St. Green Bay, WI 54302 (920) 468-8208		The Boldt Company 2525 N. Roemer Road Appleton, WI 54911 (920) 225-6245		The Selmer Company 2200 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313 (920) 434-0203	
<b>SAP-72</b>															
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P50131	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Quality Management Program	24130	SY	\$1.36	\$32,816.80	\$0.85	\$20,510.50	\$1.25	\$30,162.50	\$0.85	\$20,510.50	\$0.88	\$21,234.40	\$1.04	\$25,095.20
520.1012	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe, Steel, 12-Inch	2	EA	\$78.42	\$156.84	\$103.57	\$207.14	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$103.00	\$206.00	\$106.19	\$212.38	\$75.00	\$150.00
521.0112	Culvert Pipe, Corrugated Steel, 12-Inch	70	LF	\$22.74	\$1,591.80	\$17.29	\$1,210.30	\$21.75	\$1,522.50	\$17.20	\$1,204.00	\$17.73	\$1,241.10	\$21.75	\$1,522.50
521.0121	Culvert Pipe, Corrugated Steel, 21-Inch	78	LF	\$26.14	\$2,038.92	\$24.53	\$1,913.34	\$25.00	\$1,950.00	\$24.40	\$1,903.20	\$25.15	\$1,961.70	\$25.00	\$1,950.00
521.0717	Pipe Arch, Corrugated Steel, 17 x 13-Inch	264	LF	\$25.62	\$6,763.68	\$25.04	\$6,610.56	\$24.50	\$6,468.00	\$24.90	\$6,573.60	\$25.67	\$6,776.88	\$24.50	\$6,468.00
521.0728	Pipe Arch, Corrugated Steel, 28 x 20-Inch	90	LF	\$30.06	\$2,705.40	\$30.13	\$2,711.70	\$28.75	\$2,587.50	\$29.97	\$2,697.30	\$30.90	\$2,781.00	\$28.74	\$2,586.60
521.1228	Apron Endwalls for Pipe Arch, Steel, 28 x 20-Inch	2	EA	\$156.84	\$313.68	\$154.85	\$309.70	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$154.00	\$308.00	\$158.76	\$317.52	\$150.00	\$300.00
521.1521	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe, Sloped Section, Steel, 21-Inch	2	EA	\$465.29	\$930.58	\$602.29	\$1,204.58	\$445.00	\$890.00	\$599.00	\$1,198.00	\$617.52	\$1,235.04	\$445.00	\$890.00
521.1717	Apron Endwalls for Pipe Arch, Sloped Section, Steel, 17 x 13-Inch	8	EA	\$402.56	\$3,220.48	\$409.24	\$3,273.92	\$385.00	\$3,080.00	\$407.00	\$3,256.00	\$419.58	\$3,356.64	\$381.25	\$3,050.00
523.0119	Culvert Pipe, Reinforced Concrete, Horizontal Elliptical, Class HE-III, 19 x 30-Inch	35	LF	\$71.10	\$2,488.50	\$65.56	\$2,294.60	\$86.00	\$3,010.00	\$66.29	\$2,320.15	\$67.31	\$2,355.85	\$68.00	\$2,380.00
523.0519	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe, Reinforced Concrete, Horizontal Elliptical, 19 x 30-Inch	1	EA	\$888.76	\$888.76	\$748.09	\$748.09	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$744.00	\$744.00	\$767.00	\$767.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
601.0318	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 18-Inch	207	LF	\$11.50	\$2,380.50	\$23.13	\$4,787.91	\$20.00	\$4,140.00	\$23.00	\$4,761.00	\$23.71	\$4,907.97	\$22.71	\$4,700.97
606.0200	Riprap, Medium	9	CY	\$40.26	\$362.34	\$50.28	\$452.52	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$51.54	\$463.86	\$38.50	\$346.50
608.0415	Storm Sewer Pipe, Reinforced Concrete, Class IV, 15-Inch	213	LF	\$27.71	\$5,902.23	\$32.37	\$6,894.81	\$26.50	\$5,644.50	\$32.19	\$6,856.47	\$33.18	\$7,067.34	\$26.50	\$5,644.50
611.0101	Catch Basin, Type 1	2	EA	\$2,352.60	\$4,705.20	\$3,493.11	\$6,986.22	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,474.00	\$6,948.00	\$3,581.37	\$7,162.74	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
611.0420	Reconstructing Manholes	2	EA	\$627.36	\$1,254.72	\$502.75	\$1,005.50	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$515.46	\$1,030.92	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
624.0100	Water	1000	MGAL	\$20.91	\$20,910.00	\$20.11	\$20,110.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.52	\$20,520.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	3300	LF	\$2.09	\$6,897.00	\$1.85	\$6,105.00	\$1.50	\$4,950.00	\$1.84	\$6,072.00	\$2.06	\$6,798.00	\$1.82	\$6,006.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	1650	LF	\$0.10	\$165.00	\$0.26	\$429.00	\$0.50	\$825.00	\$0.26	\$429.00	\$0.52	\$858.00	\$0.30	\$495.00
628.1905	Erosion Control Mobilizations	4	EA	\$104.56	\$418.24	\$153.84	\$615.36	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$153.00	\$612.00	\$103.09	\$412.36	\$200.00	\$800.00
628.1910	Emergency Erosion Control Mobilizations	2	EA	\$209.12	\$418.24	\$153.84	\$307.68	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$153.00	\$306.00	\$206.18	\$412.36	\$250.00	\$500.00
628.2004	Erosion Mat, Class 1, Type B	2678	SY	\$1.25	\$3,347.50	\$1.01	\$2,704.78	\$2.00	\$5,356.00	\$1.00	\$2,678.00	\$1.55	\$4,150.90	\$1.19	\$3,186.82
628.5000	Soil Stabilizer, Type A	1.96	ACRE	\$1,254.72	\$2,459.25	\$1,461.49	\$2,864.52	\$2,200.00	\$4,312.00	\$1,453.50	\$2,848.86	\$6,185.44	\$12,123.46	\$10,204.08	\$20,000.00
628.7005	Inlet Protection, Type A	2	EA	\$73.19	\$146.38	\$128.20	\$256.40	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$127.50	\$255.00	\$72.17	\$144.34	\$75.00	\$150.00

DESCRIPTION: AIP-39: SRE Building SAP-72: Site Work, Utilities, Sand Storage Building, Fuel Facility and any necessary related work.				Miron Construction Co. Inc. 1471 McMahon Dr. Neenah, WI 54956 (920) 969-7000		Kraemer Brothers, LLC 925 Park Avenue Plain, WI 53577 (608) 546-2411		C.D. Smith Construction Inc. 889 E. Johnson St. Fond du Lac, WI 54935 (920) 924-2900		Howard Immel Inc. 1829 Raddisson St. Green Bay, WI 54302 (920) 468-8208		The Boldt Company 2525 N. Roemer Road Appleton, WI 54911 (920) 225-6245		The Selmer Company 2200 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313 (920) 434-0203	
<b>SAP-72</b>															
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
628.7010	Inlet Protection, Type B	2	EA	\$47.05	\$94.10	\$51.28	\$102.56	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$51.00	\$102.00	\$46.39	\$92.78	\$25.00	\$50.00
628.7550	Culvert Pipe Ditch Checks	35	EA	\$52.28	\$1,829.80	\$76.92	\$2,692.20	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$78.50	\$2,747.50	\$77.32	\$2,706.20	\$75.00	\$2,625.00
P63001	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	844	LF	\$1.57	\$1,325.08	\$1.51	\$1,274.44	\$1.50	\$1,266.00	\$1.50	\$1,266.00	\$1.55	\$1,308.20	\$2.50	\$2,110.00
P63401	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,614.00	\$2,614.00	\$524.75	\$524.75	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,639.08	\$4,639.08	\$500.00	\$500.00
637.0202	Signs, Reflective, Type II	68	SF	\$30.75	\$2,091.00	\$17.67	\$1,201.56	\$26.00	\$1,768.00	\$17.57	\$1,194.76	\$77.32	\$5,257.76	\$73.53	\$5,000.04
P64001	Mobilization	1	LS	\$33,877.44	\$33,877.44	\$84,864.20	\$84,864.20	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$77,313.29	\$77,313.29	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
642.5001	Field Office, Type B	1	EA	\$3,136.80	\$3,136.80	\$2,513.75	\$2,513.75	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$3,608.18	\$3,608.18	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
642.6001	Field Laboratory	1	EA	\$6,273.60	\$6,273.60	\$2,011.00	\$2,011.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$3,608.18	\$3,608.18	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
P64202	Maintenance and Repair of Airport Haul Roads	1	LS	\$2,091.20	\$2,091.20	\$2,011.00	\$2,011.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,061.82	\$2,061.82	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
645.0120	Geotextile Fabric, Type HR	32	SY	\$5.23	\$167.36	\$5.03	\$160.96	\$4.00	\$128.00	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$5.15	\$164.80	\$6.25	\$200.00
646.0106	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, 4-Inch	10069	LF	\$0.68	\$6,846.92	\$0.65	\$6,544.85	\$0.65	\$6,544.85	\$0.65	\$6,544.85	\$0.67	\$6,746.23	\$0.65	\$6,544.85
646.0126	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, 8-Inch	43	LF	\$5.23	\$224.89	\$5.03	\$216.29	\$5.00	\$215.00	\$5.00	\$215.00	\$5.15	\$221.45	\$5.00	\$215.00
647.0256	Pavement Marking, Symbols, Epoxy	1	EA	\$177.75	\$177.75	\$170.94	\$170.94	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$175.26	\$175.26	\$170.00	\$170.00
647.0356	Pavement Marking, Words, Epoxy	2	EA	\$261.40	\$522.80	\$251.38	\$502.76	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$257.73	\$515.46	\$250.00	\$500.00
647.0566	Pavement Marking, Stop Line, Epoxy, 18-Inch	33	LF	\$9.41	\$310.53	\$9.05	\$298.65	\$9.00	\$297.00	\$9.00	\$297.00	\$9.28	\$306.24	\$9.00	\$297.00
647.0656	Pavement Marking, Parking Stall, Epoxy	385	LF	\$4.18	\$1,609.30	\$4.02	\$1,547.70	\$4.00	\$1,540.00	\$4.00	\$1,540.00	\$4.12	\$1,586.20	\$4.00	\$1,540.00
652.0220	Conduit, Rigid, Non-Metallic, Schedule 40, 1 1/2-Inch	6217	LF	\$3.03	\$18,837.51	\$2.92	\$18,153.64	\$2.90	\$18,029.30	\$4.08	\$25,365.36	\$1.79	\$11,128.43	\$1.74	\$10,817.58
652.0225	Conduit, Rigid, Non-Metallic, Schedule 40, 2-Inch	592	LF	\$3.14	\$1,858.88	\$3.02	\$1,787.84	\$3.00	\$1,776.00	\$5.10	\$3,019.20	\$2.22	\$1,314.24	\$2.15	\$1,272.80
652.0230	Conduit, Rigid, Non-Metallic, Schedule 40, 2 1/2-Inch	1203	LF	\$3.29	\$3,957.87	\$3.17	\$3,813.51	\$3.15	\$3,789.45	\$5.87	\$7,061.61	\$1.83	\$2,201.49	\$1.78	\$2,141.34
652.0240	Conduit, Rigid, Non-Metallic, Schedule 40, 4-Inch	60	LF	\$7.47	\$448.20	\$7.18	\$430.80	\$7.14	\$428.40	\$6.12	\$367.20	\$2.45	\$147.00	\$2.37	\$142.20
652.0320	Conduit, Rigid, Non-Metallic, Schedule 80, 1 1/2-Inch	225	LF	\$3.25	\$731.25	\$3.13	\$704.25	\$3.11	\$699.75	\$4.59	\$1,032.75	\$1.66	\$373.50	\$1.61	\$362.25
652.0325	Conduit, Rigid, Non-Metallic, Schedule 80, 2-Inch	332	LF	\$3.45	\$1,145.40	\$3.32	\$1,102.24	\$3.30	\$1,095.60	\$5.61	\$1,862.52	\$1.91	\$634.12	\$1.85	\$614.20
652.0330	Conduit, Rigid, Non-Metallic, Schedule 80, 2 1/2-Inch	50	LF	\$3.63	\$181.50	\$3.49	\$174.50	\$3.45	\$172.50	\$6.12	\$306.00	\$2.27	\$113.50	\$2.20	\$110.00
652.0340	Conduit, Rigid, Non-Metallic, Schedule 80, 4-Inch	800	LF	\$8.68	\$6,944.00	\$8.35	\$6,680.00	\$8.30	\$6,640.00	\$7.14	\$5,712.00	\$3.01	\$2,408.00	\$2.92	\$2,336.00
655.0610	Electrical Wire Lighting, 12 AWG	855	LF	\$0.30	\$256.50	\$0.29	\$247.95	\$0.29	\$247.95	\$0.71	\$607.05	\$0.58	\$495.90	\$0.56	\$478.80

DESCRIPTION: AIP-39: SRE Building SAP-72: Site Work, Utilities, Sand Storage Building, Fuel Facility and any necessary related work.				Miron Construction Co. Inc. 1471 McMahon Dr. Neenah, WI 54956 (920) 969-7000		Kraemer Brothers, LLC 925 Park Avenue Plain, WI 53577 (608) 546-2411		C.D. Smith Construction Inc. 889 E. Johnson St. Fond du Lac, WI 54935 (920) 924-2900		Howard Immel Inc. 1829 Raddisson St. Green Bay, WI 54302 (920) 468-8208		The Boldt Company 2525 N. Roemer Road Appleton, WI 54911 (920) 225-6245		The Selmer Company 2200 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313 (920) 434-0203	
<b>SAP-72</b>															
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
655.0630	Electrical Wire Lighting, 4 AWG	11982	LF	\$0.93	\$11,143.26	\$0.89	\$10,663.98	\$0.89	\$10,663.98	\$1.33	\$15,936.06	\$1.02	\$12,221.64	\$0.99	\$11,862.18
T90102	Seeding, Mixture No. 20	1269	LB	\$6.80	\$8,629.20	\$5.13	\$6,509.97	\$7.00	\$8,883.00	\$5.10	\$6,471.90	\$13.40	\$17,004.60	\$13.00	\$16,497.00
T90202	Fertilizing, Type B	30	CWT	\$57.51	\$1,725.30	\$64.71	\$1,941.30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$54.36	\$1,630.80	\$61.85	\$1,855.50	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
T90503	Salvaged Topsoil	47004	SY	\$0.63	\$29,612.52	\$0.60	\$28,202.40	\$0.52	\$24,442.08	\$0.60	\$28,202.40	\$0.62	\$29,142.48	\$0.43	\$20,211.72
X90801	Mulching	47004	SY	\$0.16	\$7,520.64	\$0.33	\$15,511.32	\$0.27	\$12,691.08	\$0.33	\$15,511.32	\$0.31	\$14,571.24	\$0.30	\$14,101.20
L10801	Locate and Protect Existing Circuits	1	LS	\$1,011.11	\$1,011.11	\$972.33	\$972.33	\$968.00	\$968.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,628.65	\$2,628.65	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
X90001	Dowell Bars, Drilled and Installed	24	EA	\$4.36	\$104.64	\$11.06	\$265.44	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$11.00	\$264.00	\$11.34	\$272.16	\$83.33	\$1,999.92
X90002	Deformed Bars, Drilled and Installed	216	EA	\$4.18	\$902.88	\$7.54	\$1,628.64	\$6.00	\$1,296.00	\$7.50	\$1,620.00	\$7.73	\$1,669.68	\$13.89	\$3,000.24
X90003	Access Control and Security	1	LS	\$6,273.60	\$6,273.60	\$10,557.75	\$10,557.75	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,555.19	\$18,555.19	n/a	#VALUE!
X90004	Filter Bags, Delivered and Installed	200	EA	\$8.36	\$1,672.00	\$9.23	\$1,846.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$9.18	\$1,836.00	\$9.28	\$1,856.00	\$9.17	\$1,834.00
X90005	Filter Bags, Maintained	100	EA	\$1.57	\$157.00	\$2.05	\$205.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.04	\$204.00	\$6.19	\$619.00	n/a	#VALUE!
X90006	Removing Gate	2	EA	\$209.12	\$418.24	\$351.93	\$703.86	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$412.37	\$824.74	n/a	#VALUE!
X90009	Water Main, 8-Inch, PVC	2467	LF	\$19.61	\$48,377.87	\$20.26	\$49,981.42	\$18.75	\$46,256.25	\$20.15	\$49,710.05	\$20.77	\$51,239.59	n/a	#VALUE!
X90010	Hydrant Lead, 6-Inch, PVC	50	LF	\$29.54	\$1,477.00	\$24.63	\$1,231.50	\$28.25	\$1,412.50	\$24.50	\$1,225.00	\$25.26	\$1,263.00	n/a	#VALUE!
X90011	Water Service, 6-Inch, PVC	82	LF	\$51.23	\$4,200.86	\$32.18	\$2,638.76	\$49.00	\$4,018.00	\$32.00	\$2,624.00	\$32.99	\$2,705.18	n/a	#VALUE!
X90012	Gate Valve and Box, 6-Inch	5	EA	\$1,150.16	\$5,750.80	\$861.71	\$4,308.55	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$857.00	\$4,285.00	\$883.49	\$4,417.45	n/a	#VALUE!
X90013	Gate Valve and Box, 8-Inch	1	EA	\$1,463.84	\$1,463.84	\$1,084.93	\$1,084.93	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,079.00	\$1,079.00	\$1,112.34	\$1,112.34	n/a	#VALUE!
X90014	Hydrant	5	EA	\$2,561.72	\$12,808.60	\$2,455.43	\$12,277.15	\$2,450.00	\$12,250.00	\$2,442.00	\$12,210.00	\$2,517.48	\$12,587.40	n/a	#VALUE!
X90015	Sanitary Sewer, 8-Inch	2342	LF	\$18.45	\$43,209.90	\$20.41	\$47,800.22	\$17.65	\$41,336.30	\$20.30	\$47,542.60	\$20.93	\$49,018.06	n/a	#VALUE!
X90016	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 4-Foot Diameter	8	EA	\$1,835.03	\$14,680.24	\$1,819.96	\$14,559.68	\$1,755.00	\$14,040.00	\$18.10	\$144.80	\$1,865.94	\$14,927.52	n/a	#VALUE!
X90017	Sanitary Sewer Service, 6-Inch, PVC	32	LF	\$25.09	\$802.88	\$19.51	\$624.32	\$24.00	\$768.00	\$19.40	\$620.80	\$20.00	\$640.00	n/a	#VALUE!
X90018	Service Branch, 8" x 6"	1	EA	\$67.96	\$67.96	\$75.41	\$75.41	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$77.33	\$77.33	n/a	#VALUE!
X90019	8-Inch x 9-Inch Tapping Tee, and 8-Inch Valve and Box	1	EA	\$2,655.82	\$2,655.82	\$2,369.96	\$2,369.96	\$2,540.00	\$2,540.00	\$2,357.00	\$2,357.00	\$2,429.84	\$2,429.84	n/a	#VALUE!
X90020	Sign Posts	9	EA	\$192.04	\$1,728.36	\$100.55	\$904.95	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$311.10	\$2,799.90	\$329.87	\$2,968.83	n/a	#VALUE!
X90021	Bollard	52	EA	\$196.35	\$10,210.20	\$226.24	\$11,764.48	\$200.00	\$10,400.00	\$188.92	\$9,823.84	\$298.23	\$15,507.96	n/a	#VALUE!

DESCRIPTION: AIP-39: SRE Building SAP-72: Site Work, Utilities, Sand Storage Building, Fuel Facility and any necessary related work.				Miron Construction Co. Inc. 1471 McMahon Dr. Neenah, WI 54956 (920) 969-7000		Kraemer Brothers, LLC 925 Park Avenue Plain, WI 53577 (608) 546-2411		C.D. Smith Construction Inc. 889 E. Johnson St. Fond du Lac, WI 54935 (920) 924-2900		Howard Immel Inc. 1829 Raddisson St. Green Bay, WI 54302 (920) 468-8208		The Boldt Company 2525 N. Roemer Road Appleton, WI 54911 (920) 225-6245		The Selmer Company 2200 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313 (920) 434-0203	
<b>SAP-72</b>															
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X90022	Chain Link Slide Gate, 8-Foot Height, 24-Foot Width	1	EA	\$9,410.40	\$9,410.40	\$9,049.50	\$9,049.50	\$10,754.00	\$10,754.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00	\$11,086.38	\$11,086.38	n/a	#VALUE!
X90023	Temporary Gate, 8-Foot Height, 24-Foot Width	2	EA	\$522.80	\$1,045.60	\$351.93	\$703.86	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$412.36	\$824.72	n/a	#VALUE!
X90024	Bio-Filtration System	1	LS	\$30,217.84	\$30,217.84	\$9,743.30	\$9,743.30	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$96.90	\$96.90	\$29,793.22	\$29,793.22	n/a	#VALUE!
X90025	Vegetative Swale	1790	LF	\$15.68	\$28,067.20	\$12.97	\$23,216.30	\$15.00	\$26,850.00	\$12.90	\$23,091.00	\$15.46	\$27,673.40	n/a	#VALUE!
X90026	Stilling Well	2	EA	\$930.58	\$1,861.16	\$886.85	\$1,773.70	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$882.00	\$1,764.00	\$909.26	\$1,818.52	n/a	#VALUE!
X90028	Sand Storage Building	1	LS	\$724,112.21	\$724,112.21	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$715,565.00	\$715,565.00	\$911,325.72	\$911,325.72	n/a	#VALUE!
X90029	Vehicle Fueling Station	1	LS	\$109,923.93	\$109,923.93	\$107,618.67	\$107,618.67	\$121,039.00	\$121,039.00	\$105,130.00	\$105,130.00	\$118,286.33	\$118,286.33	n/a	#VALUE!
X90030	Luminaries, Type 1R	18	EA	\$1,878.97	\$33,821.46	\$1,806.91	\$32,524.38	\$1,797.03	\$32,346.54	\$2,182.80	\$39,290.40	\$2,300.84	\$41,415.12	n/a	#VALUE!
X90031	Luminaries, Type 2R	9	EA	\$2,385.46	\$21,469.14	\$2,293.98	\$20,645.82	\$2,281.43	\$20,532.87	\$2,182.80	\$19,645.20	\$2,300.84	\$20,707.56	n/a	#VALUE!
X90032	Luminares, Type 3R	2	EA	\$1,078.66	\$2,157.32	\$1,037.29	\$2,074.58	\$1,031.62	\$2,063.24	\$1,009.80	\$2,019.60	\$1,055.59	\$2,111.18	n/a	#VALUE!
X90033	Luminares, Type 4R	2	EA	\$1,623.35	\$3,246.70	\$1,561.09	\$3,122.18	\$1,552.55	\$3,105.10	\$1,509.60	\$3,019.20	\$1,590.60	\$3,181.20	n/a	#VALUE!
X90034	Luminares, Type 5R	3	EA	\$4,758.23	\$14,274.69	\$458.23	\$1,374.69	\$4,550.72	\$13,652.16	\$8,364.00	\$25,092.00	\$2,387.43	\$7,162.29	n/a	#VALUE!
X90035	Luminares, Type 6R	1	EA	\$1,395.80	\$1,395.80	\$1,342.27	\$1,342.27	\$1,334.93	\$1,334.93	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,164.78	\$2,164.78	n/a	#VALUE!
X90036	Poles, Type 1R & 2R	27	EA	\$933.26	\$25,198.02	\$897.47	\$24,231.69	\$892.56	\$24,099.12	\$1,530.00	\$41,310.00	\$757.67	\$20,457.09	n/a	#VALUE!
X90037	Poles, Type 3R & 4R	4	EA	\$888.16	\$3,552.64	\$854.10	\$3,416.40	\$849.43	\$3,397.72	\$1,530.00	\$6,120.00	\$694.79	\$2,779.16	n/a	#VALUE!
X90038	Poles, Type 5R	3	EA	\$933.26	\$2,799.78	\$897.47	\$2,692.41	\$892.56	\$2,677.68	\$1,652.40	\$4,957.20	\$757.67	\$2,273.01	n/a	#VALUE!
X90039	Poles, Type 6R	1	EA	\$1,023.45	\$1,023.45	\$984.20	\$984.20	\$978.82	\$978.82	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$757.67	\$757.67	n/a	#VALUE!
X90040	Concrete Base, Type 1R, 2R, 3R, 4R, 5R & 6R	35	EA	\$550.37	\$19,262.95	\$667.33	\$23,356.55	\$663.68	\$23,228.80	\$943.50	\$33,022.50	\$574.18	\$20,096.30	n/a	#VALUE!
X90041	2/0 Power Wire	5012	LF	\$2.15	\$10,775.80	\$2.07	\$10,374.84	\$2.06	\$10,324.72	\$5.10	\$25,561.20	\$2.05	\$10,274.60	n/a	#VALUE!
X90042	Electrical Handhole	7	EA	\$1,390.99	\$9,736.93	\$1,337.65	\$9,363.55	\$1,330.33	\$9,312.31	\$1,377.00	\$9,639.00	\$1,492.66	\$10,448.62	n/a	#VALUE!
X90043	Communications Handhole	10	EA	\$3,029.94	\$30,299.40	\$2,913.74	\$29,137.40	\$2,897.80	\$28,978.00	\$2,244.00	\$22,440.00	\$2,278.17	\$22,781.70	n/a	#VALUE!
X90044	Communications Duct	6454	LF	\$6.17	\$39,821.18	\$5.93	\$38,272.22	\$5.90	\$38,078.60	\$6.12	\$39,498.48	\$2.74	\$17,683.96	n/a	#VALUE!
X90045	Communications Inner-Duct	3227	LF	\$1.75	\$5,647.25	\$1.68	\$5,421.36	\$1.67	\$5,389.09	\$2.04	\$6,583.08	\$1.72	\$5,550.44	n/a	#VALUE!
X90046	Multimode/Singlemode Fiber Optic Cable	3227	LF	\$5.03	\$16,231.81	\$4.84	\$15,618.68	\$4.81	\$15,521.87	\$5.10	\$16,457.70	\$2.23	\$7,196.21	n/a	#VALUE!
X90047	Fiber Optic Terminations	2	EA	\$38.03	\$76.06	\$39.59	\$79.18	\$36.37	\$72.74	\$2,652.00	\$5,304.00	\$1,740.07	\$3,480.14	n/a	#VALUE!
<b>SAP-72 Total</b>					\$2,894,005.02		\$2,817,070.18		\$2,993,547.85		\$2,868,284.25		\$3,116,799.54		#VALUE!

DESCRIPTION: AIP-39: SRE Building SAP-72: Site Work, Utilities, Sand Storage Building, Fuel Facility and any necessary related work.				Miron Construction Co. Inc. 1471 McMahon Dr. Neenah, WI 54956 (920) 969-7000		Kraemer Brothers, LLC 925 Park Avenue Plain, WI 53577 (608) 546-2411		C.D. Smith Construction Inc. 889 E. Johnson St. Fond du Lac, WI 54935 (920) 924-2900		Howard Immel Inc. 1829 Raddisson St. Green Bay, WI 54302 (920) 468-8208		The Boldt Company 2525 N. Roemer Road Appleton, WI 54911 (920) 225-6245		The Selmer Company 2200 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313 (920) 434-0203	
<b>SAP-72</b>															
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

**AIP-39**

X90027	Snow Removal Equipment (SRE) Building	1	LS	\$5,097,110.81	\$5,097,110.81	\$5,202,600.00	\$5,202,600.00	\$5,075,000.00	\$5,075,000.00	\$5,763,989.00	\$5,763,989.00	n/a	#VALUE!	\$5,435,000.00	\$5,435,000.00
<b>AIP-39 Total</b>					\$5,097,110.81		\$5,202,600.00		\$5,075,000.00		\$5,763,989.00		#VALUE!		\$5,435,000.00

**BASE BID**

SAP-72 Total	-	-	-	\$2,894,005.02		\$2,817,070.18		-	\$2,993,547.85	-	\$2,868,284.25	-	\$3,116,799.54	-	#VALUE!
AIP-39 Total	-	-	-	\$5,097,110.81		\$5,202,600.00		-	\$5,075,000.00	-	\$5,763,989.00	-	#VALUE!	-	\$5,435,000.00
<b>Base Bid Total</b>					\$7,991,115.83		\$8,019,670.18		\$8,068,547.85		\$8,632,273.25		#VALUE!		#VALUE!

**ALTERNATE A**

X90048	Interior Build-Out Deductions	1	LS	(\$461,083.00)	(\$461,083.00)	(\$360,000.00)	(\$360,000.00)	(\$318,000.00)	(\$318,000.00)	(\$452,115.00)	(\$452,115.00)	n/a	#VALUE!	(\$350,000.00)	(\$350,000.00)
<b>Alternate A Total</b>					(\$461,083.00)		(\$360,000.00)		(\$318,000.00)		(\$452,115.00)		#VALUE!		(\$350,000.00)

**ALTERNATE B**

X90049	Conventional HVAC System	1	LS	(\$99,632.00)	(\$99,632.00)	(\$74,000.00)	(\$74,000.00)	(\$72,000.00)	(\$72,000.00)	(\$52,749.00)	(\$52,749.00)	n/a	#VALUE!	(\$71,000.00)	(\$71,000.00)
<b>Alternate B Total</b>					(\$99,632.00)		(\$74,000.00)		(\$72,000.00)		(\$52,749.00)		#VALUE!		(\$71,000.00)

**SUMMARY**

<b>Base Bid Total</b>					\$7,991,115.83		\$8,019,670.18		\$8,068,547.85		\$8,632,273.25		#VALUE!		#VALUE!
<b>Alternate A Total</b>					(\$461,083.00)		(\$360,000.00)		(\$318,000.00)		(\$452,115.00)		#VALUE!		(\$350,000.00)
<b>Alternate B Total</b>					(\$99,632.00)		(\$74,000.00)		(\$72,000.00)		(\$52,749.00)		#VALUE!		(\$71,000.00)
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					\$7,430,400.83		\$7,585,670.18		\$7,678,547.85		\$8,127,409.25		#VALUE!		#VALUE!